

Corrigendum- II for Selection of Agency for Execution of Underground Optical Fiber at Selected Locations of Government Offices / Organizations / Institutions on Rate Contract

Andhra Pradesh State FiberNet Limited
Corrigendum - II Dated: 24-02-2021
APSFL/BD/415/2020/UGOFC, Dated: 17-02-2021

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	7.1 (4)	56	<p>Pre- Qualification Criteria:</p> <p>The Bidder should have experience in works related to national highway in minor bridges/culverts or Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD), amounting to INR 1.5 Crores in the Past 3 Years.</p>	<p>Pre- Qualification Criteria:</p> <p>The Bidder should have experience in works / Projects related to Optical Fiber Cable, amounting to INR 1.5 Crores in the Past 3 Years.</p>
2	1.4 (16)	16	<p>Key Events & Dates:</p> <p>Last date and time for submission of Proposal (Proposal due date) – 25/02/2021 at 3:00 PM</p> <p>The Proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal.</p>	<p>Key Events & Dates:</p> <p>Last date and time for submission of Proposal (Proposal due date) – 01/03/2021 at 1:00 PM</p> <p>The Proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal</p>

Corrigendum- II for Selection of Agency for Execution of Underground Optical Fiber at Selected Locations of Government Offices / Organizations / Institutions on Rate Contract

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3	1.4 (17)	16	<p>Date and Time of Opening of pre-qualification on e-procurement platform – 25/02/2021 at 5:00 PM</p> <p>The Proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal.</p>	<p>Date and Time of Opening of pre-qualification on e-procurement platform – 01/03/2021 at 3:00 PM</p> <p>The Proposal is to be submitted on www.apecurement.gov.in on e-procurement portal</p>
4	1.4(27)	19	<p>RFP Tenure:</p> <p>a. Implementation phase: 45 Days</p> <p>b. Operation & Maintenance Phase: 3 Years (36 Months)</p>	<p>RFP Tenure:</p> <p>a. Implementation phase: 30 Days</p> <p>b. Operation & Maintenance Phase: 3 Years (36 Months)</p>